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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

EMPLOYME Payroll Taxes - Employment Dev. Dept. 05/03/2016ACH
Q1-2016 UI Tax WCCTAC  1,750.00

 1,750.00Total for this ACH Check for Vendor EMPLOYME:

 1,750.00Total for 5/3/2016:

EMPLOYME Payroll Taxes - Employment Dev. Dept. 05/04/2016ACH
PR Batch 00005.05.2016 State Income Tax PR Batch 00005.05.2016 State Income Tax  25,947.19

 25,947.19Total for this ACH Check for Vendor EMPLOYME:

IRS11111 Internal Revenue Service 05/04/2016ACH
PR Batch 00005.05.2016 Federal Income Tax PR Batch 00005.05.2016 Federal Income Tax  75,821.69

PR Batch 00005.05.2016 Medicare Employee PortionPR Batch 00005.05.2016 Medicare Employee Portion  8,290.99

PR Batch 00005.05.2016 Medicare Employer PortionPR Batch 00005.05.2016 Medicare Employer Portion  8,290.99

 92,403.67Total for this ACH Check for Vendor IRS11111:

EMPLOYME Payroll Taxes - Employment Dev. Dept. 05/04/2016ACH
PR Batch 77005.05.2016 State Income Tax PR Batch 77005.05.2016 State Income Tax  765.07

 765.07Total for this ACH Check for Vendor EMPLOYME:

IRS11111 Internal Revenue Service 05/04/2016ACH
PR Batch 77005.05.2016 Federal Income Tax PR Batch 77005.05.2016 Federal Income Tax  2,223.03

PR Batch 77005.05.2016 FICA Employee Portion PR Batch 77005.05.2016 FICA Employee Portion  78.12

PR Batch 77005.05.2016 FICA Employer Portion PR Batch 77005.05.2016 FICA Employer Portion  78.12

PR Batch 77005.05.2016 Medicare Employee PortionPR Batch 77005.05.2016 Medicare Employee Portion  301.71

PR Batch 77005.05.2016 Medicare Employer PortionPR Batch 77005.05.2016 Medicare Employer Portion  301.71

 2,982.69Total for this ACH Check for Vendor IRS11111:

ICMARETI I.C.M.A. Retirement Corp. 05/04/2016ACH
PR Batch 00005.05.2016 ICMA IRA PR Batch 00005.05.2016 ICMA IRA  902.16

 902.16Total for this ACH Check for Vendor ICMARETI:

ICMARETI I.C.M.A. Retirement Corp. 05/04/2016ACH
PR Batch 77005.05.2016 WCCTAC ICMA Deferred Comp $PR Batch 77005.05.2016 WCCTAC ICMA Deferred Comp $  1,341.00

PR Batch 77005.05.2016 ICMA Loam PR Batch 77005.05.2016 ICMA Loam  132.22

 1,473.22Total for this ACH Check for Vendor ICMARETI:

PRCLEA11 CA Law Enforcement Assoc 05/04/2016116875
PR Batch 00020.03.2016 LTD/STD City Paid PR Batch 00020.03.2016 LTD/STD City Paid  563.50

PR Batch 00005.04.2016 LTD/STD City Paid PR Batch 00005.04.2016 LTD/STD City Paid  551.25

043016 Adj. - Callinan  12.25
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

 1,127.00Total for Check Number 116875:

MPA11111 MPA 05/04/2016116876
PR Batch 00020.03.2016 Life Insurance DependentsPR Batch 00020.03.2016 Life Insurance Dependents  1.37

PR Batch 00020.03.2016 Life Insurance City Paid PR Batch 00020.03.2016 Life Insurance City Paid  14.40

PR Batch 00020.03.2016 LTD/STD Insurance City PaidPR Batch 00020.03.2016 LTD/STD Insurance City Paid  2,392.14

PR Batch 00005.04.2016 Life Insurance Additional/ADDPR Batch 00005.04.2016 Life Insurance Additional/ADD  145.44

PR Batch 00005.04.2016 Life Insurance DependentsPR Batch 00005.04.2016 Life Insurance Dependents  19.18

PR Batch 00005.04.2016 Life Insurance City Paid PR Batch 00005.04.2016 Life Insurance City Paid  1,910.40

PR Batch 00005.04.2016 LTD/STD Insurance City PaidPR Batch 00005.04.2016 LTD/STD Insurance City Paid  2,367.29

March Adj. - Ison -14.40

March Adj. - Life Insurance Additional/ADD -32.40

 6,803.42Total for Check Number 116876:

PUBEMPLO Public Employees Union Local 1 05/04/2016116877
PR Batch 00020.03.2016 Local One Union Dues PR Batch 00020.03.2016 Local One Union Dues  676.78

PR Batch 00005.04.2016 Local One Union Dues PR Batch 00005.04.2016 Local One Union Dues  677.66

 1,354.44Total for Check Number 116877:

PRSUNLIF Standard Insurance Co. 05/04/2016116878
PR Batch 00005.04.2016 Life Insurance SupplementalPR Batch 00005.04.2016 Life Insurance Supplemental  594.40

 594.40Total for Check Number 116878:

 134,353.26Total for 5/4/2016:

AMSOILPR American Soil and Stone Products 05/05/2016116879
PI-398674 Gold Path/Stabilizer  1,047.92

 1,047.92Total for Check Number 116879:

BAJANSEC Bajan Security 05/05/2016116880
008 Security Service San Pablo Park 4/1/19 - 4/30/16  6,840.00

 6,840.00Total for Check Number 116880:

COSTCO Capital One Commercial 05/05/2016116881
052055 Ink Cartridges for City Manager and City Clerk  135.74

 135.74Total for Check Number 116881:

CCCPW CCC- Cmty. Dev. Public Works Dept. 05/05/2016116882
700509 Monthly maintenance of traffic signals and unexpected knock down  4,139.43

700509 Monthly maintenance of traffic signals and unexpected knock down  267.06

 4,406.49Total for Check Number 116882:

CENTRALB Central Bay Roofing & Restoration 05/05/2016116883
10279 Roof replacement on Church Lane Senior Center. (Task#: SRC-ROF)  78,109.95

10279 Change Order #1: Additional roof work on Church Lane Senior Cent  4,702.50

10279 Change Order #2: Additional roof work on Church Lane Senior Cent  688.75

 83,501.20Total for Check Number 116883:

CHIMESPR Chimes Printing 05/05/2016116884
20290 SPYC t-shirts  318.59
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

 318.59Total for Check Number 116884:

CHINGCHA Charles Ching 05/05/2016116885
05032016Mileage Mileage and Parking Meeting with Group 4 Architects  57.57

 57.57Total for Check Number 116885:

PETCASHS City of San Pablo 05/05/2016116886
Apr2016-PC Corner Store  5.00

Apr2016-PC Refund Senior Trip - Joyce Pearce  20.00

Apr2016-PC Parking for CCTA Meeting  6.25

Apr2016-PC Refund Senior Trip - Evelyn Clark  7.00

Apr2016-PC Refund Senior Trip - Susie Jones  10.00

Apr2016-PC Refund Senior Trip - Verilyn Russell  25.00

Apr2016-PC Refund Senior Trip - Barbara Wills  7.00

 80.25Total for Check Number 116886:

CONSTANC Manuel Constancio Jr 05/05/2016116887
SMRS 16-210 Duet Performance on 5/5/16 Senior Center  250.00

 250.00Total for Check Number 116887:

DARPROSO Darling International Inc. 05/05/2016116888
600:2771311 Trap Service Charge  160.00

 160.00Total for Check Number 116888:

DEPTJUS1 Department of Justice 05/05/2016116889
157229 Finger Prints/Child Abuse/Peace Officer Billed for March 2016  667.00

157229 Finger Prints/Child Abuse/Peace Officer   for March 2016  CSP  1,216.00

157229 Finger Prints/Child Abuse/Peace Officer   for March 2016  City  256.00

 2,139.00Total for Check Number 116889:

DISCOUNT Discount School Supply 05/05/2016116890
W25153180101 Wanlass KK Items  2,857.00

 2,857.00Total for Check Number 116890:

EASTBCIC East Bay Chapter of the International Code Council05/05/2016116891
05032016 California Codes Adoption Workshop/Delgado & Villandre  30.00

 30.00Total for Check Number 116891:

EBMUD111 EBMUD 05/05/2016116892
EBMUD05052016Ex Various Invoices - Please see attachment  2,997.09

EBMUD05052016Ex Various Invoices - Please see attachment  1,637.03

 4,634.12Total for Check Number 116892:

FIDELROO Fidelity Roof Company 05/05/2016116893
8181149698 Blume House roof repairs.  130.00

8181149698 Teixiera House roof repairs.  550.00

8181149698 Replace roof on Corporation Yard (shop)  2,762.50

 3,442.50Total for Check Number 116893:

FORDBONI Ford and Bonilla, Inc. 05/05/2016116894
846 Professional Social Media Svcs/Civic Engagement & Community 4/16  3,750.00

Page 3AP Checks by Date - Detail by Check Date (6/6/2016  8:06 AM)

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=CHINGCHA
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=PETCASHS
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=CONSTANC
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=DARPROSO
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=DEPTJUS1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=DISCOUNT
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=EASTBCIC
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=EBMUD111
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=FIDELROO
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=FORDBONI


Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

 3,750.00Total for Check Number 116894:

GRANDPRI Grand Prix Auto Wash & Detail 05/05/2016116895
011 Jan/Feb/March PW/Senior Transit  90.93

011 Jan/Feb/March PW/Senior Transit  43.98

011 Jan/Feb/March PW/Senior Transit  20.97

 155.88Total for Check Number 116895:

HDLCOREN HdL Coren & Cone 05/05/2016116896
0022684-IN Property Tax April - June 2016  2,400.00

 2,400.00Total for Check Number 116896:

HERTZEQU Hertz Equipment Rental 05/05/2016116897
27993948-001 Message Board  584.49

27993950-001 Message Board  475.24

27994093-001 Message Board  693.74

 1,753.47Total for Check Number 116897:

JENSENDR Jensen Drilling Company 05/05/2016116898
CA-15-006-1 Princeton Plaza Hydrauger Replacement Project  86,925.00

 86,925.00Total for Check Number 116898:

KELLYMOO Kelly-Moore Paint Co. 05/05/2016116899
609-00000429275  G gloss/Ryan Ang Chin/Caulk/Putty  153.31

609-00000429323 Roller Covers  12.53

609-00000429522 1 Gal Gloss/Plyam Visq Hd/Roller Cover  167.92

609-00000429559 Tray Liner/Tray  17.23

609-00000429939 1 Gal Paint  44.92

609-00000429940 3M Tape Disp/Tape  39.94

609-00000430040 1 Qt Gloss/Glove  68.27

609-00000431047 3M ProdPro25Pk/Ang Sash/Sld Tap Poly/High Den RLR Cvr  31.65

609-00000432058 1 Gal Paint  44.02

 579.79Total for Check Number 116899:

KISTERSA Kister, Savio & Rei, Inc. 05/05/2016116900
7464 Right of Way Topographic Surgey  1,400.00

 1,400.00Total for Check Number 116900:

LEXISNEX LexisNexis 05/05/2016116901
3090533796 April 1/2016 - April 30/2016  75.00

 75.00Total for Check Number 116901:

MILLERPA Miller Pacific Engineering Group 05/05/2016116902
16037 Capital Assets Geotechnical Consulting Services. (PW#: SPD-REP)  2,000.00

16037 Capital Assets Geotechnical Consulting Services. (PW#: PPZ-INC)  1,725.50

 3,725.50Total for Check Number 116902:

NINYOMOR Ninyo & Moore Geotechnical & Environmental Science05/05/2016116903
197841 Operations and Maintenance Plan for the former BNSF property loc  2,500.00

 2,500.00Total for Check Number 116903:

PGE11112 P.G.& E. 05/05/2016116904
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

PGE050516-2Exce Various Invoices - Please see attached  8,013.87

PGE050516-2Exce Various Invoices - Please see attached  19,740.68

 27,754.55Total for Check Number 116904:

PGE11112 P.G.& E. 05/05/2016116905
PGE050516-1Exce 0882329816-4  139.15

 139.15Total for Check Number 116905:

PECKHAM& Peckham & McKenney 05/05/2016116906
#1E To provide Executive recruitment services to fill Police Command  2,686.00

 2,686.00Total for Check Number 116906:

MSCINDUS Sid Tool Co Inc. 05/05/2016116907
67378106 Jump Starter  369.92

67378106 Jump Starter  369.92

 739.84Total for Check Number 116907:

SINGLECY Single Cylinder Repair 05/05/2016116908
197066 Autocut/Trimmer Line  147.03

 147.03Total for Check Number 116908:

KAISERFO Southern CA Permanente Medical Grp. 05/05/2016116909
320900497564APR Pre-Employment Tests  1,351.00

320900497564APR Pre-Employment Tests  115.00

 1,466.00Total for Check Number 116909:

SPHOLYGH SP Holy Ghost Association 05/05/2016116910
2000529.002 Refund Maple Hall Permit Charge  500.00

2000597.002 Refund Security Guard Maple Hall  125.00

 625.00Total for Check Number 116910:

SPORTDEC Sportdecals Sport and Spirit Products, Inc. 05/05/2016116911
04222016 Camp Sweatshirts  1,439.48

 1,439.48Total for Check Number 116911:

SUBDYNAM Subdynamic Locating Services, Inc. 05/05/2016116912
V16-9093 Video Inspection  1,629.38

 1,629.38Total for Check Number 116912:

OFFICECITY The Office City 05/05/2016116913
IN-1354282 Envelopes/Index Binder/Binder Clips  91.45

 91.45Total for Check Number 116913:

TOWNSEND Townsend Public Affairs, Inc. 05/05/2016116914
11698 Consulting Services for April 2016  5,000.00

 5,000.00Total for Check Number 116914:

UTHHERBE Herbert R. Uth 05/05/2016116915
#001 Entertainment for Monday Tea Dances for April 2016  240.00

 240.00Total for Check Number 116915:
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

VERIZONW Verizon Wireless 05/05/2016116916
9763566423 Mar 11-  Apr 10 PW Manager  33.33

9763566423 Mar 11-  Apr 10 PW Manager  33.33

 66.66Total for Check Number 116916:

 255,189.56Total for 5/5/2016:

ICMARETI I.C.M.A. Retirement Corp. 05/09/2016ACH
PR Batch 00005.05.2016 ICMA Deferred Comp. $PR Batch 00005.05.2016 ICMA Deferred Comp. $  17,674.68

PR Batch 00005.05.2016 ICMA Deferred Comp. %PR Batch 00005.05.2016 ICMA Deferred Comp. %  1,075.13

PR Batch 00005.05.2016 ICMA Loan PR Batch 00005.05.2016 ICMA Loan  3,550.38

043016 Loan Overpayment - Alameda -344.23

 21,955.96Total for this ACH Check for Vendor ICMARETI:

HEALTHCA Health Care Dental Trust 05/09/2016ACH
PR Batch 00005.05.2016 Dental 80% Employee PR Batch 00005.05.2016 Dental 80% Employee  11.42

PR Batch 00005.05.2016 Dental PR Batch 00005.05.2016 Dental  15,573.81

MAY2016D Council Retirees Monthly Dental  57.08

MAY2016D City Mgr. Retirees Monthly Dental  220.67

MAY2016D Development Services Retirees Monthly Dental  213.02

MAY2016D Police Department Retirees Monthly Dental  802.65

MAY2016D Street Maintenance Retirees Monthly Dental  175.64

MAY2016D Finance Retirees Monthly Dental  106.51

MAY2016D City Attorney Retirees Monthly Dental  175.64

MAY2016D Public Works Retirees Monthly Dental  57.08

MAY2016D Adj. - Rosales Monthly Dental -69.13

MAY2016D Adj. - White Monthly Dental  57.08

MAY2016D Adj. - Woodhouse Monthly Dental  175.64

 17,557.11Total for this ACH Check for Vendor HEALTHCA:

 39,513.07Total for 5/9/2016:

PERSHEAL P.E.R.S. - Health Benefits 05/10/2016ACH
PR Batch 00020.04.2016 Anthem Trad. Employee Contrib.PR Batch 00020.04.2016 Anthem Trad. Employee Contrib.  1,676.62

PR Batch 00020.04.2016 Anthem Trad. City ContributionPR Batch 00020.04.2016 Anthem Trad. City Contribution  6,706.52

PR Batch 00020.04.2016 Blue Shield Emp. ContributionPR Batch 00020.04.2016 Blue Shield Emp. Contribution  934.90

PR Batch 00020.04.2016 Blue Shield City ContributionPR Batch 00020.04.2016 Blue Shield City Contribution  3,739.54

PR Batch 00020.04.2016 Kaiser City ContributionPR Batch 00020.04.2016 Kaiser City Contribution  54,087.83

PR Batch 00020.04.2016 Kaiser Employee ContributionPR Batch 00020.04.2016 Kaiser Employee Contribution  6,400.00

PR Batch 00020.04.2016 PERS Choice Emp. ContributionPR Batch 00020.04.2016 PERS Choice Emp. Contribution  1,197.52

PR Batch 00020.04.2016 PERS Choice City ContributionPR Batch 00020.04.2016 PERS Choice City Contribution  4,790.19

PR Batch 00020.04.2016 PORAC Employee ContributionPR Batch 00020.04.2016 PORAC Employee Contribution  69.90

PR Batch 00020.04.2016 PORAC City ContributionPR Batch 00020.04.2016 PORAC City Contribution  279.60

PR Batch 00020.04.2016 United HealthCare PR Batch 00020.04.2016 United HealthCare  274.54

PR Batch 00020.04.2016 United HealthCare PR Batch 00020.04.2016 United HealthCare  68.64

PR Batch 00005.05.2016 Anthem Trad. Employee Contrib.PR Batch 00005.05.2016 Anthem Trad. Employee Contrib.  1,676.62

PR Batch 00005.05.2016 Anthem Trad. City ContributionPR Batch 00005.05.2016 Anthem Trad. City Contribution  6,706.52

PR Batch 00005.05.2016 Blue Shield Emp. ContributionPR Batch 00005.05.2016 Blue Shield Emp. Contribution  934.90

PR Batch 00005.05.2016 Blue Shield City ContributionPR Batch 00005.05.2016 Blue Shield City Contribution  3,739.54

PR Batch 00005.05.2016 Kaiser City ContributionPR Batch 00005.05.2016 Kaiser City Contribution  54,087.83

PR Batch 00005.05.2016 Kaiser Employee ContributionPR Batch 00005.05.2016 Kaiser Employee Contribution  6,400.00

PR Batch 00005.05.2016 PERS Choice Emp. ContributionPR Batch 00005.05.2016 PERS Choice Emp. Contribution  1,197.52

PR Batch 00005.05.2016 PERS Choice City ContributionPR Batch 00005.05.2016 PERS Choice City Contribution  4,790.19

PR Batch 00005.05.2016 PORAC Employee ContributionPR Batch 00005.05.2016 PORAC Employee Contribution  69.90

PR Batch 00005.05.2016 PORAC City ContributionPR Batch 00005.05.2016 PORAC City Contribution  279.60
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PR Batch 00005.05.2016 United HealthCare PR Batch 00005.05.2016 United HealthCare  274.54

PR Batch 00005.05.2016 United HealthCare PR Batch 00005.05.2016 United HealthCare  68.64

MAY2016 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  375.00

MAY2016 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  625.00

MAY2016 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  125.00

MAY2016 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  375.00

MAY2016 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  250.00

MAY2016 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  750.00

MAY2016 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  4,125.00

MAY2016 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  875.00

MAY2016 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  250.00

MAY2016 Medical Insurance Admin Costs  685.51

MAY2016 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  125.00

MAY2016 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  125.00

MAY2016 Adj. - Dugonjic Retirees -746.47

MAY2016 Adj. - Yost Retirees -1,045.41

MAY2016 Adj. - Yost Retirees -1,045.41

MAY2016 Adj. - April Retirees -0.40

 166,299.42Total for this ACH Check for Vendor PERSHEAL:

PERSHEAL P.E.R.S. - Health Benefits 05/10/2016ACH
PR Batch 77005.05.2016 Blue Shield Access WCCTACPR Batch 77005.05.2016 Blue Shield Access WCCTAC  2,642.07

PR Batch 77005.05.2016 Kaiser WCCTAC ContributionPR Batch 77005.05.2016 Kaiser WCCTAC Contribution  4,628.11

PR Batch 77005.05.2016 Pers Care WCCTAC PR Batch 77005.05.2016 Pers Care WCCTAC  2,312.10

WCCTAC MAY2016 Administrative Fee  31.61

WCCTAC MAY2016 Brenner / Retiree  125.00

 9,738.89Total for this ACH Check for Vendor PERSHEAL:

 176,038.31Total for 5/10/2016:

CALPERS1 California Public Employees Retirement System05/11/2016ACH
CalPERS 02/16-03/31 Adj. Woodhouse  3,115.54

 3,115.54Total for this ACH Check for Vendor CALPERS1:

EBSIN111 Employee Benefit Sp. EBS 05/11/2016ACH
PR Batch 77005.04.2016 WCCTAC EBS PR Batch 77005.04.2016 WCCTAC EBS  372.48

PR Batch 77020.04.2016 WCCTAC EBS PR Batch 77020.04.2016 WCCTAC EBS  372.48

 744.96Total for this ACH Check for Vendor EBSIN111:

PRWSUNLI Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada 05/11/2016ACH
PR Batch 77005.04.2016 Life Insurance AdditionalPR Batch 77005.04.2016 Life Insurance Additional  66.34

PR Batch 77005.04.2016 Life Insurance PR Batch 77005.04.2016 Life Insurance  63.58

PR Batch 77005.04.2016 LTD/STD Insurance PR Batch 77005.04.2016 LTD/STD Insurance  269.66

033116 Adj. April Life Rate Increase - Carey  0.84

033116 Adj. April STD Rate Increase - Carey  5.41

033116 Adj. March LTD Rate Increase - Carey  11.07

033116 Adj. March LTD Rate Increase - Greenblat  3.86

033116 Adj. March LTD Rate Increase - Jenkins  2.34

033116 Adj. March LTD Rate Increase - Nemeth  3.42

033116 Adj. March LTD Rate Increase - Pallock  3.90

 430.42Total for this ACH Check for Vendor PRWSUNLI:

HEALTHCA Health Care Dental Trust 05/11/2016ACH
PR Batch 77005.05.2016 Dental PR Batch 77005.05.2016 Dental  759.64

MAY2016D WCCTAC May Adj. - R. Pallock  57.08
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount
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 816.72Total for this ACH Check for Vendor HEALTHCA:

SPPDASSN San Pablo Police Association 05/11/2016ACH
VISION FY15-16 Vision Care Contributions July 2015 - June 2016  28,350.00

 28,350.00Total for this ACH Check for Vendor SPPDASSN:

CALPERS1 California Public Employees Retirement System05/11/2016ACH
100000014751924  1,187.76

100000014751924  933.24

 2,121.00Total for this ACH Check for Vendor CALPERS1:

CALPERS1 California Public Employees Retirement System05/11/2016ACH